

PRESS RELEASE

March 20, 2024

Jacob Eldridge joins AEMC® Instruments as a NEW Technical Product Trainer



Dover, NH – Bruce Yohr, President & CEO of AEMC $^{\otimes}$ Instruments announces the appointment of **Jacob Eldridge** as a Technical Product Trainer.

Before leaping into his current role at AEMC[®] Instruments, Jacob Eldridge was a dynamo in the Electrical Field Engineering world for over a decade, amassing an impressive 12 years of frontline experience. His knack for dissecting complex technical challenges, coupled with an uncanny ability to shift gears seamlessly across sales, training, and technical management landscapes, makes him an essential training team member. With strong leadership, communication skills that connect, and interpersonal savvy, Jacob stands out as a pivotal asset to our team. His NETA testing certification isn't just a badge of honor—it's a key tool in his arsenal for zeroing in on what customers truly need and delivering solutions that hit the mark every time.

At AEMC, Jacob will not just occupy a position; he will actively assist with the development and delivery of AEMC's cutting-edge seminars (both public & private) and participate in our Tech Talks online events encompassing topics on Ground Resistance Testing, Insulation Resistance Testing, and Power Quality Analysis in addition to our instruments and reporting capabilities. He will also conduct informative presentations at trade shows and be instrumental in writing application notes and white papers on the challenges in the industry and how AEMC products can help resolve them.

AEMC[®] Instruments is excited to have Jacob join our growing company. Please join us in welcoming him! You can reach him at jeldridge@aemc.com or (603) 285-3900.

AEMC[®] Instruments manufactures professional electrical test and measurement instruments for the industrial, commercial, and utility marketplace. Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement instruments and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety. AEMC[®] Instruments products can be purchased through a worldwide network of distributors. www.aemc.com.

